Regulating valves
Type REG 6 - 65
Technical leafl et
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING
2  RD1GD402 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005
Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65
Content  Page

Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65
© Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005 RD1GD402 19
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to indentify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves some of which may not form
part of the standard product range. For further
information please contact your local Danfoss
Sales Company.
Type codes
Verification of the combination between cone no. and valve connection
*Small valve size 15 DIN is only available with cone number 3.
Valve type REG Regulating Valves
Nominal size in mm
(Valve size measured on
the connection diameter)
Available connections
A D SOC SA FPT
6 DN 6 x x
10 DN 10 x x x
15 DN 15 x x x x x
20 DN 20 x x x x
22 DN 22 x
25 DN 25 x x x x
32 DN 32 x x x x
40 DN 40 x x x
50 DN 50 x x
65 DN 65 x x
Connections A Welding branches: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80, 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Welding branches: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 40, 50 - 65 (2 - 2½ in.)
D Welding branches: DIN 2448
SOC Socket weld: ANSI B 16.11
SA Soldering branches: ANSI B 16.22
FPT NPT inside pipe thread: ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
Valve housing ANG Angle flow
STR Straight flow
Cone Cone#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Flow area [mm2]
 3
 6
 12
 28
 44
 92
 152
 272
 432
 648
 822
 1978
Valve size Small valve Medium valve Large valve REG 50 REG 65
Cone no.                 
DIN DN 6, 10, 15* DN 15, 20, 25 DN 32, 40 DN 50 DN 65
ANSI DN 6, 10 DN 15, 20, 25 DN 32, 40 DN 50 DN 65
SOC DN 15, 20 DN 25, 32, 40
SA DN 10, 15 DN 22
FPT DN 15, 20 DN 25, 32
11 12
20  RD1GD402 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005
Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65
Ordering
(continued)
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket weld
SA = Soldering
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angleway

included at the time of order.
Angleway
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
DIN
6 1/4 REG 6 D ANG CONE#1 2415+426
6 1/4 REG 6 D ANG CONE#2 2415+427
6 1/4 REG 6 D ANG CONE#3 2415+428
10 3/8 REG 10 D ANG CONE#1 2415+432
10 3/8 REG 10 D ANG CONE#2 2415+433
10 3/8 REG 10 D ANG CONE#3 2415+434
15 1/2 REG 15 D ANG CONE#3 2415+883
15 1/2 REG 15 D ANG CONE#4 148G3239
15 1/2 REG 15 D ANG CONE#5 148G3240
15 1/2 REG 15 D ANG CONE#6 148G3241
15 1/2 REG 15 D ANG CONE#7 148G3242
20 3/4 REG 20 D ANG CONE#4 148G3247
20 3/4 REG 20 D ANG CONE#5 148G3248
20 3/4 REG 20 D ANG CONE#6 148G3249
20 3/4 REG 20 D ANG CONE#7 148G3250
25 1 REG 25 D ANG CONE#4 148G3255
25 1 REG 25 D ANG CONE#5 148G3256
25 1 REG 25 D ANG CONE#6 148G3257
25 1 REG 25 D ANG CONE#7 148G3258
32 11/4 REG 32 D ANG CONE#8 148G3263
32 11/4 REG 32 D ANG CONE#9 148G3264
32 11/4 REG 32 D ANG CONE#10 148G3265
40 11/2 REG 40 D ANG CONE#8 148G3269
40 11/2 REG 40 D ANG CONE#9 148G3270
40 11/2 REG 40 D ANG CONE#10 148G3271
50 2 REG 50 D ANG CONE#11 148G3485
65 21/2 REG 65 D ANG CONE#12 148G3486
ANSI
6 1/4 REG 6 A ANG CONE#1 2415+474
6 1/4 REG 6 A ANG CONE#2 2415+475
6 1/4 REG 6 A ANG CONE#3 2415+476
10 3/8 REG 10 A ANG CONE#1 2415+480
10 3/8 REG 10 A ANG CONE#2 2415+481
10 3/8 REG 10 A ANG CONE#3 2415+482
15 1/2 REG 15 A ANG CONE#4 148G3276
15 1/2 REG 15 A ANG CONE#5 148G3277
15 1/2 REG 15 A ANG CONE#6 148G3278
15 1/2 REG 15 A ANG CONE#7 148G3279
20 3/4 REG 20 A ANG CONE#4 148G3284
20 3/4 REG 20 A ANG CONE#5 148G3285
20 3/4 REG 20 A ANG CONE#6 148G3286
20 3/4 REG 20 A ANG CONE#7 148G3287
25 1 REG 25 A ANG CONE#4 148G3292
25 1 REG 25 A ANG CONE#5 148G3293
25 1 REG 25 A ANG CONE#6 148G3294
25 1 REG 25 A ANG CONE#7 148G3295
32 11/4 REG 32 A ANG CONE#8 148G3300
32 11/4 REG 32 A ANG CONE#9 148G3301
32 11/4 REG 32 A ANG CONE#10 148G3302
40 11/2 REG 40 A ANG CONE#8 148G3306
40 11/2 REG 40 A ANG CONE#9 148G3307
40 11/2 REG 40 A ANG CONE#10 148G3308
50 2 REG 50 A ANG CONE#11 148G3487
65 21/2 REG 65 A ANG CONE#12 148G3488
Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65
© Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005 RD1GD402 21
Ordering
(continued)
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket weld
SA = Soldering
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Angleway
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
SOC
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC ANG CONE#4 148G3312
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC ANG CONE#5 148G3313
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC ANG CONE#6 148G3314
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC ANG CONE#7 148G3315
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC ANG CONE#4 148G3322
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC ANG CONE#5 148G3323
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC ANG CONE#6 148G3324
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC ANG CONE#7 148G3325
25 1 REG 25 SOC ANG CONE#8 148G3330
25 1 REG 25 SOC ANG CONE#9 148G3331
25 1 REG 25 SOC ANG CONE#10 148G3332
32 11/4 REG 32 SOC ANG CONE#8 148G3336
32 11/4 REG 32 SOC ANG CONE#9 148G3337
32 11/4 REG 32 SOC ANG CONE#10 148G3338
40 11/2 REG 40 SOC ANG CONE#8 148G3342
40 11/2 REG 40 SOC ANG CONE#9 148G3343
40 11/2 REG 40 SOC ANG CONE#10 148G3417
FPT
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT ANG CONE#4 148G3389
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT ANG CONE#5 148G3390
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT ANG CONE#6 148G3391
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT ANG CONE#7 148G3392
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT ANG CONE#4 148G3397
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT ANG CONE#5 148G3398
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT ANG CONE#6 148G3399
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT ANG CONE#7 148G3400
25 1 REG 25 FPT ANG CONE#8 148G3405
25 1 REG 25 FPT ANG CONE#9 148G3406
25 1 REG 25 FPT ANG CONE#10 148G3407
32 11/4 REG 32 FPT ANG CONE#8 148G3411
32 11/4 REG 32 FPT ANG CONE#9 148G3412
32 11/4 REG 32 FPT ANG CONE#10 148G3413
SA
10 3/8 REG 10 SA ANG CONE#1 CU: 3/8” 2415+559
10 3/8 REG 10 SA ANG CONE#2 CU: 3/8” 2415+560
10 3/8 REG 10 SA ANG CONE#3 CU: 3/8” 2415+561
15 1/2 REG 15 SA ANG CONE#1 CU: 1/2” 2415+565
15 1/2 REG 15 SA ANG CONE#2 CU: 1/2” 2415+566
15 1/2 REG 15 SA ANG CONE#3 CU: 1/2” 2415+567
22 7/8 REG 22 SA ANG CONE#4 CU: 7/8” 148G3363
22 7/8 REG 22 SA ANG CONE#5 CU: 7/8” 148G3364
22 7/8 REG 22 SA ANG CONE#6 CU: 7/8” 148G3365
22 7/8 REG 22 SA ANG CONE#7 CU: 7/8” 148G3366
22  RD1GD402 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005
Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65
Ordering
(continued)
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket weld
SA = Soldering
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Straightway
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
DIN
6 1/4 REG 6 D STR CONE#1 2415+429
6 1/4 REG 6 D STR CONE#2 2415+430
6 1/4 REG 6 D STR CONE#3 2415+431
10 3/8 REG 10 D STR CONE#1 2415+435
10 3/8 REG 10 D STR CONE#2 2415+436
10 3/8 REG 10 D STR CONE#3 2415+437
15 1/2 REG 15 D STR CONE#4 148G3243
15 1/2 REG 15 D STR CONE#5 148G3244
15 1/2 REG 15 D STR CONE#6 148G3245
15 1/2 REG 15 D STR CONE#7 148G3246
20 3/4 REG 20 D STR CONE#4 148G3251
20 3/4 REG 20 D STR CONE#5 148G3252
20 3/4 REG 20 D STR CONE#6 148G3253
20 3/4 REG 20 D STR CONE#7 148G3254
25 1 REG 25 D STR CONE#4 148G3259
25 1 REG 25 D STR CONE#5 148G3260
25 1 REG 25 D STR CONE#6 148G3261
25 1 REG 25 D STR CONE#7 148G3262
32 11/4 REG 32 D STR CONE#8 148G3266
32 11/4 REG 32 D STR CONE#9 148G3267
32 11/4 REG 32 D STR CONE#10 148G3268
40 11/2 REG 40 D STR CONE#8 148G3273
40 11/2 REG 40 D STR CONE#9 148G3274
40 11/2 REG 40 D STR CONE#10 148G3275
ANSI
6 1/4 REG 6 A STR CONE#1 2415+477
6 1/4 REG 6 A STR CONE#2 2415+478
6 1/4 REG 6 A STR CONE#3 2415+479
10 3/8 REG 10 A STR CONE#1 2415+483
10 3/8 REG 10 A STR CONE#2 2415+484
10 3/8 REG 10 A STR CONE#3 2415+485
15 1/2 REG 15 A STR CONE#4 148G3280
15 1/2 REG 15 A STR CONE#5 148G3281
15 1/2 REG 15 A STR CONE#6 148G3282
15 1/2 REG 15 A STR CONE#7 148G3283
20 3/4 REG 20 A STR CONE#4 148G3288
20 3/4 REG 20 A STR CONE#5 148G3289
20 3/4 REG 20 A STR CONE#6 148G3290
20 3/4 REG 20 A STR CONE#7 148G3291
25 1 REG 25 A STR CONE#4 148G3296
25 1 REG 25 A STR CONE#5 148G3297
25 1 REG 25 A STR CONE#6 148G3298
25 1 REG 25 A STR CONE#7 148G3299
32 11/4 REG 32 A STR CONE#8 148G3303
32 11/4 REG 32 A STR CONE#9 148G3304
32 11/4 REG 32 A STR CONE#10 148G3305
40 11/2 REG 40 A STR CONE#8 148G3309
40 11/2 REG 40 A STR CONE#9 148G3310
40 11/2 REG 40 A STR CONE#10 148G3311
Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65
© Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005 RD1GD402 23
Ordering
(continued)
D  = Butt-weld DIN
A   =  Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket weld
SA = Soldering
FPT = Inside pipe thread
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Straightway
Size Type Code no.
mm in.
SOC
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC STR CONE#4 148G3316
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC STR CONE#5 148G3317
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC STR CONE#6 148G3318
15 1/2 REG 15 SOC STR CONE#7 148G3319
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC STR CONE#4 148G3326
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC STR CONE#5 148G3327
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC STR CONE#6 148G3328
20 3/4 REG 20 SOC STR CONE#7 148G3329
25 1 REG 25 SOC STR CONE#8 148G3333
25 1 REG 25 SOC STR CONE#9 148G3334
25 1 REG 25 SOC STR CONE#10 148G3335
32 11/4 REG 32 SOC STR CONE#8 148G3339
32 11/4 REG 32 SOC STR CONE#9 148G3340
32 11/4 REG 32 SOC STR CONE#10 148G3341
40 11/2 REG 40 SOC STR CONE#8 148G3344
40 11/2 REG 40 SOC STR CONE#9 148G3345
40 11/2 REG 40 SOC STR CONE#10 148G3346
FPT
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT STR CONE#4 148G3393
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT STR CONE#5 148G3394
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT STR CONE#6 148G3395
15 1/2 REG 15 FPT STR CONE#7 148G3396
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT STR CONE#4 148G3401
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT STR CONE#5 148G3402
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT STR CONE#6 148G3403
20 3/4 REG 20 FPT STR CONE#7 148G3404
25 1 REG 25 FPT STR CONE#8 148G3408
25 1 REG 25 FPT STR CONE#9 148G3409
25 1 REG 25 FPT STR CONE#10 148G3410
32 11/4 REG 32 FPT STR CONE#8 148G3414
32 11/4 REG 32 FPT STR CONE#9 148G3415
32 11/4 REG 32 FPT STR CONE#10 148G3416
SA
10 3/8 REG 10 SA STR CONE#1 CU: 3/8” 2415+562
10 3/8 REG 10 SA STR CONE#2 CU: 3/8” 2415+563
10 3/8 REG 10 SA STR CONE#3 CU: 3/8” 2415+564
15 1/2 REG 15 SA STR CONE#1 CU: 1/2” 2415+568
15 1/2 REG 15 SA STR CONE#2 CU: 1/2” 2415+569
15 1/2 REG 15 SA STR CONE#3 CU: 1/2” 2415+570
22 7/8 REG 22 SA STR CONE#4 CU: 7/8” 148G3367
22 7/8 REG 22 SA STR CONE#5 CU: 7/8” 148G3368
22 7/8 REG 22 SA STR CONE#6 CU: 7/8” 148G3369
22 7/8 REG 22 SA STR CONE#7 CU: 7/8” 148G3370
24  RD1GD402 © Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS/MWA), 02 - 2005
Technical leaflet Regulating valves, type REG 6 - 65